
February  09, 2026, 05:39:25 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 3896 General Bill, By Duckworth, Kirby, Johnson, Hardee, Hosey, Crosby, Arrington, Daning, V.S. Moss, Elliott,
Bales, Bannister, Bennett, Dillard, Hamilton, Willis, Murphy, Stavrinakis, McCoy, McGinnis, Hewitt, Jefferson,
Williams, McEachern, W. Newton and Clary
Similar (S 0833)
Summary: County government
     A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 4-9-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
POWERS OF A COUNTY GOVERNMENT, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNING BODY OF A COUNTY TO ADOPT
BY ORDINANCE THE REQUIREMENT THAT A RESIDENTIAL OR COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OWNER SHALL KEEP A
LOT OR OTHER PROPERTY CLEAN AND FREE OF RUBBISH AND TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE FOR ENFORCEMENT
OF THE ORDINANCE.
03/07/17 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 8)
03/07/17 House Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 8)
03/08/17 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Murphy, Stavrinakis, McCoy
01/30/18 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McGinnis
02/14/18 House Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: S.Rivers
02/27/18 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hewitt
03/07/18 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Jefferson, Williams
03/20/18 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McEachern
03/21/18 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 57)
03/22/18 House Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: G.R.Smith
03/22/18 House Requests for debate-Rep(s). Sandifer, GM Smith, Weeks, Yow, Mace, Hart, Bamberg, King,

Henegan, JE Smith, Hill, Crawford, Kirby, Whitmire, Forrester, Long, GR Smith, Magnuson,
Martin, Hewitt (House Journal-page 29)

04/03/18 House Member(s) request name added as sponsor: W.Newton, Clary
04/04/18 House Amended (House Journal-page 75)
04/04/18 House Read second time (House Journal-page 75)
04/04/18 House Roll call Yeas-73  Nays-31 (House Journal-page 77)
04/05/18 House Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 46)
04/09/18 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/09/18 Senate Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/26/18 Senate Polled out of committee Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/26/18 Senate Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 4)
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